Lapips, Karlis
Lapips, Péteris

LapigE, Osvalds J.
Lapips, Roberts

Lapips, Vilis
Lapitajs, Arvids

Lapitajs, Karlis

Lapitajs, Roberts

Lapsa, Zanis

Lapsenbergs, Rudolfs
Lapsips, Nikolajs

Lasis, Ieva

Lasmanis, Antopina I.

Lasmanis, Fricis A.

Lasmanis, Helena

Lasmanis, Karlis

Lasmanis, Anna

Lasmanis, Arvids

Last known address

Riga, Zellu ield 21-1k

Riga, Slokas iela 13a-3

Stacija Ozolnieki pie Jelgavas

VEéjavas pag. Laktas

Médzulas pag. Valénu ciema

Médzulas pag. Valénu ciema

Médzulas pag. Valénu ciema

Bukaisu pag. Pillajos

Skrunda

Riga, Maskavas iela 181

Riga, Kandavas iela 27-1

Sundkstes pag. Argulos
Sundkstes pag. Argulos

Sunakstes pag. Argulos

Arrested Age at time

of arrest
1940/L41 45/46 yrs.
1941 43 yrs.

1960 46 yrs.
1940/L41 49/50 yrs.

1941
1941
1941
1945

1948
1941

1949
1941
1941

1941
1941

1941

1941

Occupation

Writer,
Jjournalist

Chem. engineer

Farmer, county
official

Farmer

Farmer

Teacher

Farmer

Farmer

Student

Merchant,
gardner

Farmer

Housewife

Clerk

Consequence

Died in prison, 1940/41

Died in Kirov region,

1948
Fate unknown
Killed in Riga, 1940/41

Killed near Balvi, 1941

Tortured and killed
near Liezere, 1941

Tortured and killed
near Liezere, 194l

Tortured and killed
near Liezere, 194l

Died near Omsk, Siberia,
1950

Died in Vorkuta,1949

Executed (mass grave
at Baltezers), 1941

Released after 8 yrs.
Shot, 1941

Died in Siberia

Shot, 1941

Deported, presumed
dead

Deported, presumed
dead

Died in Siberia, 1976




