

Name	Last known address	Arrested	Age at time of arrest	Occupation	Consequence
Lapiņš, Kārlis	Rīgā, Zellu ielā 21-14	1940/41	45/46 yrs.	Writer, journalist	Died in prison, 1940/41
Lapiņš, Pēteris	Rīgā, Slokas ielā 13a-3	1941	43 yrs.	Chem. engineer	Died in Kirov region, 1948
Lapiņš, Osvalds J.	Stacijā Ozolnieki pie Jelgavas	1960	46 yrs.		Fate unknown
Lapiņš, Roberts	Vējavas pag. Laktās	1940/41	49/50 yrs.	Farmer, county official	Killed in Riga, 1940/41
Lapiņš, Vilis					Killed near Balvi, 1941
Lāpītājs, Arvīds	Mēdzūlas pag. Vālēnu ciemā	1941	29 yrs.	Farmer	Tortured and killed near Liezere, 1941
Lāpītājs, Kārlis	Mēdzūlas pag. Vālēnu ciemā	1941	27 yrs.	Farmer	Tortured and killed near Liezere, 1941
Lāpītājs, Roberts	Mēdzūlas pag. Vālēnu ciemā	1941	20 yrs.	Teacher	Tortured and killed near Liezere, 1941
Lapsa, Žanis	Bukaišu pag. Pillaajos	1945	70 yrs.	Farmer	Died near Omsk, Siberia, 1950
Lapsenbergs, Rūdolfs	Skrundā	1948	35 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Vorkuta, 1949
Lapsiņš, Nikolajs		1941	40 yrs.		Executed (mass grave at Baltezers), 1941
Lasis, Ieva	Rīgā, Maskavas ielā 181	1949	appr. 33	Student	Released after 8 yrs.
Lasmanis, Antojina I.		1941			Shot, 1941
Lasmanis, Fricis A.	Rīgā, Kandavas ielā 27-1	1941	79 yrs.	Merchant, gardner	Died in Siberia
Lasmanis, Helena		1941			Shot, 1941
Lasmanis, Kārlis	Sunākstes pag. Ārguļos	1941		Farmer	Deported, presumed dead
Lasmanis, Anna	Sunākstes pag. Ārguļos	1941		Housewife	Deported, presumed dead
Lasmanis, Arvids	Sunākstes pag. Ārguļos	1941	28 yrs.	Clerk	Died in Siberia, 1976